OFF		
- 0011 0 0 2000	16-2008  JEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 6514-0011(190-4/94) 36000		
To the Hon Set Signer of Dr	507135 ached original Documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Specialised Equipment (Australia) Pty. Limited     Formerly known as Barry Bros. Specialised     Services Pty. Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Calder Limited Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Gregory's Bank, Worcester WR3, 8AB United Kingdom City: State: ZIP:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: November 1, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Application nu	5,494,235 Imbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mark S. Bicks Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ <b>40.00</b>	
	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 19 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 600 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
original document.  Mark S. Bicks	June 3, 2008  Sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversible Information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0697

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 4st day of Vovenost 200 4 BETWEEN SPECIALISED EQUIPMENT (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LIMITED whose registered office is at 15 Wheelers Road Nar Nar Goon North Victoria 3812 Australia (Australian Company No. 006 048 139) (formerly known as BARRY BROS. SPECIALISED SERVICES PTY. LIMITED (and formerly of 28 Gilby Road Mount Waverley Victoria 3419 Australia and 422 Burke Road Camberwell Victoria 3124 Australia) (Australian Company No. 006 048 139)) (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and CALDER LIMITED whose registered office is at Gregory's Bank Worcester WR3 8AB United Kingdom (U.K. Company No. 1524351) (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

## WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is registered as proprietor of United States of America Patent No. 5494235 (hereinafter called "the Patent") filed on 27<sup>th</sup> February 1996 in respect of an invention relating to Apparatus for projecting devices through tubes and conduits (hereinafter called "the Invention")
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed (hereinafter called "the Agreement") that the Invention and the Patent should be assigned in full to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH

Pursuant to the said Agreement and for consideration of good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns releases and conveys to the Assignee with full title guarantee the Invention and the Patent and the sole and exclusive benefit thereof the right title and interest therein and all the rights powers privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the granting of the Patent free from all incumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent

PATENT REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0698 IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written

on behalf of the above		)	At I B
SPECIALRED E	tour Pront	)	Mu X Darry
SPECIALNED EQUIPMENT (AUSTRALIA) PTYLAD REN 006 0+8 139 Print name	)	PETER L BARRY	
	Position	)	DIRECTOR
		AN	ND
		)	
	Print name	)	
	Position	)	
Witness		)	
on behalf of the abov	e named	)	L SU
	Print name	)	JAN CALDBR- POTTS
	Position	)	DIRECTOR
		A]	ND
		)	
	Print name	)	
	Position	)	A Refor
Witness		)	Dilecal

PATENT REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 06/03/2008